131-00 H O OO	07-23-1998		R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
8P-6-7 (19M			_Y	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of		_	the attached	d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	100771470			of receiving party(les);
Ralph L. Ryan		Name:	Co:	mpensating Tension
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) at	tached? 🗆 Yes 🗆 No	terbusiness of the Parkets		25.
3. Nature of conveyance: 22 Assignment 3 Security Agreement	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name		ddress:	P.O. Box 1137
Other		City: We	st Cald	well State: NJ ZIP: 07007
Execution Date: June 30, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Application number(s) or patent number (s) or			ate of the apant No.(s)	oplication is: June 30, 1998
	Addibonal numbers attac	ned? Yes	8 0 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard M. Goldberg		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed Any additional fees Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 25 East Salem Street Suite 419		8. Deposit account number: 07-1524		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document. Richard M. Goldberg				I and any attached copy is a true copy July 2,1998
Name of Person Signing		Signature	J .	Date 1
				.pages composing cover sheet:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We), RALPH L. RYAN
(NAMES OF ASSIGNORS), residing at 2 OLYMPIA DRIVE, EAST HANOVER, NEW JERSEY 07936
lesiding at 2 Children Party II, Last Manoville, New Children Co. 250
have invented certain new and useful improvements in HEAT SEAL BUTT SPLICE ASSEMBLY
(TITLE OF INVENTION) for which I (we) have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, of even date herewith; and
WHEREAS, COMPENSATING TENSION CONTROLS, INC., P.O. BOX 1137, 11 YORK AVENUE,
WEST CALDWELL, NEW JERSEY 07007 (NAME OF ASSIGNEE) is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me (us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), the said RALPH L. RYAN
(NAMES OF ASSIGNORS)
have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said COMPENSATING TENSION CONTROLS, INC. (NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and re issues thereof; and I (we) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said COMPENSATING TENSION CONTROLS, INC.
(NAME OF ASSIGNEE
its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
AND I (WE) HEREBY covenant that I (we) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I (we) have no executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
AND I (WE) HEREBY further covenant and agree that I (we) will communicate to said <u>COMPENSATING TENSION</u>
CONTROLS, INC. (NAME OF ASSIGNEE), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me (us) respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute any divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said COMPENSATING TENSION CONTROLS, INC.
(NAME OF ASSIGNEE), its successors, lega
representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) hereunto set my (our) hand and seal the day and year set opposite thereto.
Date JUNE 30, 1998, 1998 L.S. (SIGNATURE OF BALPH L. RYAN)

PATENT REEL: 9319 FRAME: 0209